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Orbit System s, Inc. 1302 Airline North
(Utility Name) (Business Address)

Rosharon, Texas 775 83 (28 1) 3 69-2041
(City, State, Zip Code) (Area Code/Telephone)

This tariffis effective for utility operations under the following Certificate ofconvenience and
Necessity:

"The rates set or approved by the city for the systems within its corporate boundary are not
presented in this tariff. Those rates are not under the original jurisdiction of the PUC and
will have to be obtained from the city or utility.'

This tariffis effective in the following subdivisions and public water systems:

See attached list
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The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff(if additional pages are needed for a
section, all pages should be numbered consecutively):

SECTION I.O -- RATE SCHEDULE......
SECTION 2.0 -- SERVICE RULES AND POLICIES
SECTION 3,0 -. EXTENSION POLICY
SECTION 4.0 -- DROUCHT CONTINGENCY PLAN

APPENDIX A -- SAMPLE SERVICE AGREEMENT
APPENDIX B _ APPLICATION FOR SERVICE
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WATER UTILITY TARIFF
Tariff Control Number: 46673

l1982

This tariffis effective in the following counties:

Brazoria. Fort Bend and Mataeorda

This tariffis effective in the following cities or unincorporated towns (if any):

City of Manvel (Brandi Estates)



PWS # Subdivision /Facility Name Countv

0790425 723 Utility/Riverside Ranch Fort Bend
0200244 Angle Acres Mobile Home Park Brazoria
0200245 Beechwood Brazoria
0200358 Bayou Colony Subdivision Brazoria
0200338 Bemard Oaks Brazoria

Blue Sage Gardens Brazoria
0200325 Brandi Estates * Brazoria
0200639 Brazos Oaks Subdivision Brazoria

Briar Meadows Brazoria
0200324 Colonv Cove Brazoria
0200604 Colony Trails Brazoria
0200275 Coronado Country Brazoria
020027 4 Countrv Acres Estates Brazoria
0200273 Country Meadows Brazoria
0790510 Crvstal Lake Estates

0200185 Demi-John Place Brazoria
0200234 Demi-John Island Brazoria
0200360 Grasslands (Airline Road Est) Brazoria
0200339 Larkspur Brazoria
0200506 Lee Ridge Brazoria
0200432 Mark V Subdivision Brazoria

Mooreland Brazoria
0200566 Brazoria
0200597 Paloma Acres Subdivision
0200592 Quail Valley Ranches Sec. [V Brazoria
0200058 Riverside Estates Brazoria
0200346 Rosharon Road Estates Brazoria
0200036 Rosharon Township Brazoria
0200108 Ryan Long II
0200460 San Bemard River Estates Brazoria
0200335 Sandy Meadows Brazoria
0200053 Snug Harbor Brazoria
l6 t 0l02 Spanish Bit Plantation Matagorda
o200624 Stoneridge Lakes Subdivision Brazona

Teias Lakes Fort Bend

0200638 Village Lakes
0200083 Wilco Wateri Holiday Beach
0200370 Wolf Glen Brazoria

o This tariff is effective in the following subdivisions or systems:

o

+Brandi Estates subject to City of Manvel Approval PUBuc unH};s$sptr 0f rErAs
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Tariff Control No. 46673

0200323

0200410

Fort Bend

0200094
Oak Meadows

Brazoria

Brazoria

0790504

Brazoria
Brazoria



Meter Size
5/8" or314"

l'
1y,,,
2'.
3',

4" & larger

Monthlv Base Rate
$35.00 llncludes Q gallonsl

$70.00
$ 175.00
$280.00
$52s.00

100.00

Water Utility Tariff Page No. 2

SECTION I.O -- RATE SCHEDULE

o
Gallonaee Charee
$3.00 pe. 1000 gallons

Unmetered $54.78

Brazoria County Groundwater Conservation District Production Fee
(Brazoria County Subdivisions only)...... ................;;;;,ffi;;iffi;ffiffi

North Fort Bend Water Authority Production Fee
(723 Utility/Riverside Ranch Subdivision only). ..........".- -;;;;*ffi;;idJ;;;;ffi

(Trriff Control No. 46673)

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment:
Check X , Money Order_X_, Other (specifl) ontine Payment or Automotic Bank Drsfi

THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT
PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN $I.OO IN SMALL COINS, A WRI'ITEN RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN
FOR CASH PAYMENTS,

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT.. .. | .oo
PUC RULES REQUIRE THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE RETAIL MONTHLY
BILL AND TO REMITTHE FEE TO THE TCEQ.

o

............s600.00
TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILIfi'S COSTS FOR MATEzuALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL A STANDARD
RESIDENTIAL 5t8" or 314" ME-[ER. AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER IJNIQUE COSTS IS PERMITTED IF
LISTED ON THIS TARIFF.

TAP FEE (Unique costs) ..
FOR EXAMPLE, A ROAD BORE FOR CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE OF SUBDIVISIONS OR RESIDENTIAL AREAS,

..Actual Cost

.........................Actual CostTAP FEE (Large meter) .....
TAP FEE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR METER SIZE INSTALLED

METER RELOCATION FEB...., ........ Actual Relocation Cos Not to Exceed Tap Fee
THIS FEE N4AY BE CHARCED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS THAT AN EXISTINC METER BE RELOCATED

PUEI,IC UILITY COTf,ESIOII OT TEITS
APPROVED
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Orbit Svstems. Inc.

Section l.0l - Rates

Section I .02 - Miscellaneous Fees
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Water Utility TariffPage No. 3

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

METER TEST FEE................ $2s.00
THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD REFLECT THE UTILIry'S COST MAY BE CHARCED IF A CUSTOMER
REQUESTS A SECOND METER TEST WITHIN A TWO.YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST INDICATES THAT
THE METER IS RECORDINC ACCURATELY. THE FEE MAY NOT EXCEED $25.

RECONNECTION FEE
THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTOMER WHO HAS
BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWINC REASONS (OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION
2.0 OF THIS TARIFF):

a) Non-payment of bill (Maximum S25.00)..........
b) Customer's request that service be disconnected................. .......$50.00

TRANSFER FEE s25.00
THE TRANSFER FEE WILL BE CHARCED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAME AT THE SAME SERVICE
LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT DISCONNECTED.

LATE CHARGE (ErrHER $s.00 oR lo% oF THE BrLL) ................ ....s5.00
PUC RULES ALLOW A ONE.TIME PENALTY TO BE CHARCED ON DELINQUENT BILLS. A LATE CHARGE
MAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANY BALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY WAS APPLIED IN A PREVIOUS
BILLING.

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE ......$2s.00
RETURNED CHECK CHARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY'S DOCUMENTABLE COST

...........................$2s.00

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum $50)

COMMERCIAL & NON-RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT...,...

s50.00

I/6TTI OF ESTIMATED ANNUAL BILL

o

GOVERNMENTAL TESTINC, INSPECTION AND COSTS SURCHARGE:
WHEN AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY PUC AND AFTER NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS. THE UTILITY MAY
INCREASE RATES TO RECOVER INCREASED COSTS FOR INSPECTION FEES AND WATER TESTING.
[$24.2r(KX2)]

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES:
REFER TO SECTION 3.0-.EXTENSION POLICY FOR TERMS, CONDITIONS. AND CHARGES WHEN NEW
CONSTRUCTION IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE.

PURCHASED WATER AND/OR DISTRICT FEE PASS THROUGH CLAUSE:
Changes in fees imposed by any non-affiliated third party water supplier or underground water
district having jurisdiction over the Utility shall be passed through as an adjustment to the water
gallonage charge according to the following formula:

t)oc
t<

Tariff Control No. 46673 E
T

cot{TRoL,

JAlt 0 I 1? 166 r3

Orbit Systems. Inc.

AG:G + B/(l-L), where
AG: adjusted gallonage charge, rounded to the nearest one cent:
G: approved gallonage charge (per 1,000 gallons);
B:change in purchased water/district gallonage charge (per I ,000 gallons); ,,UBUC UnLny CO IESIOfl Of IEIAS
L=system average line loss for preceding l2 months not to exceed 0.15 APPROVED


